TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency, as Administrative Agent		05/21/2010	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Aluminum Corporation	
Street Address:	767 Monterey Pass Road	
City:	Monterey Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91754	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827723	YOUR WINDOW TO THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2768461	STORM WALL
Registration Number:	2757536	STORM FRONT
Registration Number:	2327439	OFFICEFRONTS
Registration Number:	2323070	UNIFLASH
Registration Number:	2313201	FASTRAK
Registration Number:	2266642	THE ALUMINIZER
Registration Number:	2282682	POLY-ALUMINIZER
Registration Number:	2330716	STRUCT-LINK
Registration Number:	2221519	HYDRAPUNCH
Registration Number:	2312307	INVIS-O-VENT
Registration Number:	3016669	WORLD OF WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3267683	ENERGY SHIELD

REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038265-0076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
Date:	05/21/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed_Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed_Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Executed_Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0987

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of may 21, 2010 by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 30, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), International Aluminum Corporation, a California corporation (the "Company"), granted a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and trademark applications described in the attached Schedule A to Agent to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to the Agent and the lenders;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division, United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2009 at Reel 004017, Frame 0903 against the Trademark Collateral and corrected pursuant to a Correction Assignment recorded on July 14, 2009 at Reel 004023, Frame 0740 that was filed to correct the receiving party's data previously recorded on Reel 004017, Frame 0903; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and reconveys to the Company any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, without warranty or recourse. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any other right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers all such right, title and interest to the Company, including all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other actions as may be reasonably requested by the Company to more fully effect the purposes of this Release, in each case at the Company's expense.

NY\1643616.3

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, NEW YORK AGENCY, AS ADMINISTRATIVE **AGENT**

By: Name:

Title:

E. Lindsay Gordon

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
YOUR WINDOW TO THE WORLD	2,827,723	03/30/2004
STORM WALL	2,768,461	09/23/2003
STORM FRONT	2,757,536	08/26/2003
OFFICEFRONTS	2,327,439	03/07/2000
UNIFLASH	2,323,070	02/29/2000
FASTRAK	2,313,201	02/01/2000
THE ALUMINIZER	2,266,642	08/03/1999
POLY-ALUMINIZER	2,282,682	10/05/1999
STRUCT-LINK	2,330,716	03/21/2000
HYDRAPUNCH	2,221,519	02/02/1999
INVIS-O-VENT	2,312,307	01/25/2000
WORLD OF WINDOW	3,016,669	11/22/2005
ENERGY SHIELD	3,267,683	07/24/2007

US_ACTIVE:\43366978\02\54057.0008 NY\1643616.3

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004210 FRAME: 0991